22st AJAY KUMAR GARG MEMORIAL TABLE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

(Under the Aegis of GDTTC(A ),Affiliated with UPTTA)

To be held on 17-18 November 2018 at

AJAY KUMAR GARG ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHAZIABAD

Eligibility:  Entry for team championships open to:

All professional Institutes Like Medical, Engineering, Management, B.Ed., Computer Applications etc.

Any Graduate/ Post Graduate College.

Organizations (Govt./Semi Govt./Banks)

All Boys and Girls Schools.

Entry for Individual events opens to Men & Women team members and their extra players.

Individual entries are accepted for individual events. Age rules will be followed as per norms of TTFI/UPTTA.

All entries restricted to State UP.       

Last Date:    Entries close on 12th Nov 2018
Prizes:          Mementos and prizes worth Rs, as under will be awarded. 

	Position
	Men Team
	Women Team
	Men
	Women
	Youth Boys
	Youth Girls
	Junior Boys
	Junior Girls
	Total

	Winner
	6000
	6000
	5000
	5000
	3000
	3000
	3000
	3000
	34000

	Runner Up
	4000
	4000
	3000
	3000
	2000
	2000
	1500
	1500
	21000

	Semi Finalist 1
	1500
	1500
	1500
	1500
	1000
	1000
	1000
	1000
	10000

	Semi Finalist 2
	1500
	1500
	1500
	1500
	1000
	1000
	1000
	1000
	10000

	Total
	13000
	13000
	11000
	11000
	7000
	7000
	6500
	6500
	75000


Prizes may be reduced for less than 12 entries in any event.

Schedule:

17.11.18    Reporting /Registration ,Time:8:30 AM for all events

Entry Fee                                                                                                                  

	Sl. No.
	Categories
	Age
	Born After
	Fee(in Rs.)

	1.
	Men Team
	
	
	600.00

	2.
	Women Team
	
	
	600.00

	3.
	Men
	
	
	300.00

	4.
	Women
	
	
	300.00

	5.
	Youth Boys
	Under 21 yrs.
	Born on after 1.1.1998
	300.00

	6.
	Youth Girls
	Under 21 yrs.
	Born on after 1.1.1998
	300.00

	7.
	Boys
	Under 18 yrs.
	Born on after 1.1.2001
	300.00

	8.
	Girls
	Under 18 yrs.
	Born on after 1.1.2001
	300.00


Notes:

Top 8 ranked players of State in Men/Women/Youth Boys and Girls/ Junior Boys and Girls shall be provided free boarding &lodging (in the hostel). Other players will be provided free accommodation in the hostel depending on the availability of rooms in the Hostel.
Each Institute/Organisation may send one or two teams per event. There is no limit of participants for individual events.

The tournament will be played on knock out basis.

For Mens ,team shall consist of not more than four players or minimum 3 players.
For Women Team Events, there shall be a minimum of two players and maximum 3 players,2 singles and 2 reverse singles with one doubles match will be played. Doubles matches can be played by any of the team members.

The tournament will be conducted as per TTFI rules.

For Mens Team ,Team captains  will draw for choice of ABC and XYZ playing order & the pattern of play will be as under                                                                             



  1) A v/s X     
 2) B v/s Y    
 3) C v/s Z   
  4) A v/s Y    
 5) B v/s X

The decision of the tournament Committee will be final in all the matters.

Dress regulation: All the participating players (Except Masters) are requested to wear proper kit like         

Half Pant, Skirt, T-shirt etc.

Entry fee long with entry forms may be sent to undersigned:

Mr. Pratap Singh (Sports Officer) 


  
Sh. Rajeev Sharma(Organizing Secretary)
A.K.G. Engineering College, NH-24, Delhi-Hapur ByPass Road,  
Add: 64 SF, Ashiana Greens Society
Adhyatmik Nagar, Ghaziabad                                                                  
 ndirapuram, Ghaziabad.

Ph. 0120-2762841 to 51, Extn. 4321,Fax: 0120-2767844
 
Mob. 9818085060/08859500694

Mob. 9213709657





Email: rajeevsharma226@rediffmail.com

Email: akgecor@akgec.org                                                                

